Status of Deployment of 3" Party Agency by Consumers at loading point of MCL

(as on dated 23.03.15)

S1, [Name of PHs [Representa tio [Name of the 3™ Party/ Present Status

No. n received on |Action Taken

1 s. Sesa Sterlite Lid., 18.09.2014 M/s. Cotecna Inspection  |Work started w.e.f. 4.12.14. Results

disha. (Pvt. Co.) [ndia Pvt. Ltd. enclosed.

2 s. GMR Kamalanga 24.12.2014 M/s. Cotecna Inspection |Work started w.e.f. 9.1.15.

td., Odisha (Pvt. Co.) India Pvt. Ltd.

3 [TTPS (NTPC), Talcher, [07.01.15 M/s. Cotecna Inspection  |Work started w.e.f. 12.01.15.
Angul. India Pvt. Ltd.

4 [M/s NTPC Kaniha 05.01.2015 M/s. Inspectorate Griffith |Work started w.e.f. 01.02.15 (only

of India Pvt. Ltd. MGR) & from 02.02.2015 for Rail
consignment

5 [M/s. NTPC-Simhadri 12.01.15 M/s. Cotecna Inspection  |Work started w.e.f. 03.02.15.

India Pvt. Ltd.
6 [M/S. Jindal Power Ltd. 13.01.15 M/s. K.C. Sharma & Co. |Work started from Feb’2015
(B-G Area only)

7 [M/s. Talwandi Sabo Power|04.12.2014 M/s. Dr. Amin Controller |Work to be started soon after
ILtd., Punjab (Pvt. Co.) Pvt. Ltd. lacement of rake.

8 /s. Thermal Power-tech [22.12.2014 M/s. Mitra SK Pvt. Ltd.  [Work started from 11.03.15.

Corp India Ltd. (Pvt. Co.)

9 ers. HNPCL 09.10.2014 Yet to deploy agency. MCL informed vide Lr. No. 422

(Pvt. Co.) dt.14.10.14 to deploy their 3™
[Party.

10 [M/s. Telengana State 15.10.2014 Yet to deploy agency. IMCL informed vide Lr. No. 441 dt.
Power Gen. Corpn. Ltd. 29.10.14 to deploy their 3™ Party.
(formerly APGENCO) Attended the meeting on

10.02.2015 & confirmed that 3™
Party Agency to be deployed very
shortly.

11 [M/s. OPGC, Odisha (Govt.[27.10.2014 Yet to deploy agency. MCL informed vide Lr. No. 488 dt.
Co.) 27.11.14 , No.518 dt. 10.12.14 , No.

754 dtd.13.02.2015 to deploy their
3" 'Party.
12 s. MAHAGENCO, 23.09.2014 Yet to deploy agency. MCL reminded vide Lr. No. 408
aharashtra (Govt. Co.) dt.6.10.14, No.487 dt. 27.11.14,
No.628, dt.16.1.15, No. 750 dtd.
13.02.2015 to deploy their 3™
IParty. CE(FMC), MAHAGENCO
vide Lr. No.573 dt. 10.03.15 has
informed that tendering process is
in process for selection of 3" Party
Agency.
13 [M/s WBPDCL Representativ |Yet to deploy agency. MCL reminded vide Lr. No. 479
les visited dt.26.11.14 & No.538 dt. 18.12.14 to
05.12.14 deploy their 3™ Party. Attended
the meeting on 10.02.2015 &
confirmed that 3™ Party Agency to
be deployed very shortly.

14 [M/s. RGTPP, Not reccived |Yet to deploy agency. MCL informed vide Lr. No. 485
dt.27.11.14, No. 752 dtd.13.02.2015
to deploy their 3™ Party Agency.

15 [M/s. IGSTPP Not received |Yet to deploy agency. MCL informed vide Lr. No. 483
dt.25.11.14. Confirmed that 3™
Party Agency to be deployed very
shortly.

16 s. KPCL 02.02.15 Yet to deploy agency MCL informed vide Lr. No. 751
dt.13.02.15. Work not started till
date.

(Contd...P/2...)
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[M/s. TANGEDCO

SL rName of PHs [Representatio [Name of the 3 Party/ [Present Status
INo. n received on |Action Taken
17 Not received |Yet to deploy agency IMCL informed vide Lr. No. 658

dt.05.02.15. Attended the meeting
on 10.02.2015 & expresscd the
continuation of existing system &
Iso inform that 3™ Party Agency
will be deployed very shortly.

18

M/s. NTPC-Mouda

Yet to deploy agency

resently M/s. Allied India has
been deputed only to witness the

ampling activities till M/s. Cotecna
Inspection India Pvt. Ltd takes
over as 3" Party on their behalf.

19

IM/s. Durgapur Project
[Ltd.

Yet to deploy agency

Attended the meeting on
10.02.2015 & expressed the
continuation of existing system &
lalso inform that 3™ Party Agency
will be deployed very shortly.

20

M/s. NTECL

Yet to deploy agency

IMeeting held on 23.03.15 with Shri
S.K. Tripathy, AGM(O&M/FM-
CC) regarding deployment of 3
LP

arty Agency. MCL informed vide
etter No. 836 dt.23.03.15.

21

s. Adani Power

M/s. Elegant Surveyor

]Work to be started shortly.
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Qg S (ASubsidiary of Coal India Limited) (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
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Tel. / Fax : 0663 - 2542770
Phone: PBX: 0663 - 2542461, 2542462, 2542463 (DID) 2542464 (DID) & 0663 - 3295359

/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/14-15/ § Y2 23-03-15
Ref. No. MCL/HQ/ ......ooooevverrrrene. Date 2

To REMINDER-IL
The Director(Operation),

Ib Thermal Power Station,

Orissa Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,

AT/PO: Banharpali,

Dist. Jharsuguda.

(Fax No.06645-222230)

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by OPGC.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/670 dt.06.02.15.
: (2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/754 dt.13.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is 1o inform that this office is yet to reccive the.
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. OPGC. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update this

office regarding your present staius towards finalization of 3" Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,

(}cnerm] .\')f

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)[F—?:'d PARTY(Con)/14-15/ Q’L/ 4 23-03-15
Bl No. MCLHQY wovviveesssessmvens VR s
To REMINDER-II
The Chief Engineer,

Indira Gandhi Thermal Power Project,
Haryana Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,
Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana.

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by IGTPP.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1) MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/483 dt.27.11.14..
(2) MCL/HQ/ SBP/G]T\’I(QC)/F-3rd PARTY/14-15/668 dt.06.02.15

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3'd Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. IGTPP, HPGCL. In this connection, you arc requested to kindly -
update this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for
onward transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,
C
Generaﬂvw—@./

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3"* PARTY(Con)/14-15/ 8/(7’—3 23-03-15
Ref. No. MUL/HQY ;..counmoviwsppnns PBIE . oisicnpniavsngigs

To REMINDER-II
The Chief Engineer,

Rajiv Gandhi Thermal Power Plant, H:sar,

Haryana Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,

Khedar, Dist. Hisar, Haryana.

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by RGTPP.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/S BPJ"GM(QC)/F—3rd PARTY/14-15/666 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/ F-3 PARTY/14-15/752 dt.13.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. RGTP, HPGCL. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update
this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3" Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,
Kol
Genetal Mgt QL S~

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F—Td PARTY(Con)/14-15/ £8Y2 23-03-15
Ref. No. MCL/HQV ....covvvvivvvviiianninn. D s s

To _ REMINDER-TL
The Chief Engineer, -

Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd,

Shakti Bhavan, No.82, Race Course Road,
Bangalore-560001.

(Fax-080-22203894)

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by KPCL.

Ref: OurlLr No.(l)MCL[HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-Srd PARTY/14-15/667 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/S BP/GM(QC)[F-Brd PARTY/14-15/751 dt.13.02.15.
Yr. Lr. No.(1) AIM1B3/MCL/1531 dt.07.02.15.
(2) AIM1B3/MCL/1453 ¢t.28.01.15 of SE(Fuels) received by fax on dt.19.3.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3 party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. KPCL. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update this
office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3" Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Further, this is to inform that vide letter cited at (2) above of SE(Fuels) which
was received on 19.03.15 in this office wherein certain clarification regarding modalities of
sampling/analysis were sought. In this connection, kindly be informed that after finalization of
deployment of your 3™ Party Agency at loading points of MCL the modalities shall be

finalized.
Yours faithfully,
Genemfﬂa—nﬁr_(pf
G 2\811H
Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.

DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/14-15/ 8/9-3 23-03-15
Ref No. MCL/HQY .....ooevcuenississanses R -
To REMINDER-II
The Chief Engineer,
Rajiv Gandhi Thermal Power Plant, Hisar,
Haryana Power Generation Corpn. Ltd.,
Khedar, Dist. Hisar, Haryana.

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by RGTPP.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/S BP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/666 dt.06.02.15.
(2)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3 d pARTY/14-15/752 dt.13.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. RGTP, HPGCL. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update
this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,
(W
Geneﬂ@(%f

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QOCYE-3" PARTY(Con)/14-15/ €Y -03-15
Ref: NO. MCL/HQ/ ........................ ( Q ) ( ) 7 Date ___________ '52? ........
To REMINDER

The Chief of Power Plant,

Durgapur Projects Power Station,

P.O.: Durgapur

Distt. Burdwan-713201(W.B) Fax no:0343/2556251

Sub:Deployment of 3" Party Agency for samplinlglanalysis of coal by DPL.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3 PARTY/14-15/675 dt.06.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to reccive the
present status of deployment of 3 party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. DPL. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update this office
regarding your present status towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for onward transmission
to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,
jenera Managen@9h
e&enel qqgg;;f@thf

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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- REMINDQR """
The General Manager(FM),
WBPDCL,
Bidyut Unnayan Bhavan,

3/C, LA Block, Sector —III,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700098.
(Fax:- 033-2335-0516)

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by WBPDCL.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/S BP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/669 dt.06.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is 10 inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency o be deployed at MCL loading -
points on behalf of MIs. WBPDCL. In this connaction. you are requested to kindly update this
office regarding your present stalus towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,

il
&E}emw

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/14-15/ 9'73 23-03-15
Ref. No. MCL/HQY .....cccccoiiivsissnsnss IREE. . s snsscssusussion

To REMINDER
The General Manager(FM/O&M),

Mouda Super Thermal Power Project,

NTPC Ltd., (Mouda-Ramtek Road),

PO: Mouda, Dist. Nagpur-441104.

Sub:Deployment of 3™ Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by NTPC-Mouda.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM(QC)/F-3" PARTY/14-15/676 dt.06.02.15.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. NTPC-Mouda. In this connection, you are requested to kindly update

this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3" Party Agency for onward.
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3" PARTY(Cony/14-15/ & 93 23-03-15
Ref. No. MCL/HQ/ .o, Dt
To REMINDER
The AGM(FT),

NTPC, Ramagundam TPS
PO- Jyothinagar

Dist- Karimnagar, AP-505215
Fax No - 08728-272938

Sub:Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by NTPC-Ramagundam.
Ref: Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ)/S BP/GM(QC‘)/F-ZSrd PARTY/14-15/672 dt.06.02.15.

Dear Sir, )

With reference to above, this is to inform that this office is yet to receive the
present status of deployment of 3" Party Sampling Agency to be deployed at MCL loading
points on behalf of M/s. NTPC-Ramagundam. In this connection, you are requested to kindly
update this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for
onward transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,

'___‘_.__.—-—'_'_-.__.__F. -
Oggleral Man%g%rj(é&ﬁ.)

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3" PARTY(Con)/14-15/ 3 5 23-03-15

Ref No. MCL/HDY ..o .7 IR s

To

Shri Santanu Kumar Tripathy,

Addl. General Manager(O&M/FM-CC),

NTPC Tamilnadu Energy Company Ltd. (NTECL),

‘Vallur Thermal Power Project,

PO: Vellivoyal Chavadi, Ponneri Taluk,

Tiruvallur Dist., Chennai — 600103.

Sub : Deployment of 3 Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal.

Dear Sir,

As per CIL directives 3™ Party Sampling Agency is to be deployed at loading
points of MCL by consumers. But till date no response from your side is received in this office.
However, during your visit to the office of the undersigned the matter related to deployment of
3" party Agency at loading point of MCL was discussec. Accordingly, it came to know that
tendering process towards finalization of 3" Party Agency is in process.

In this connection, you are requested to come to the office of the undersigned to
have a detail discussion towards finalization of modalities on any convenient date. The date of
coming to this office may kindly be intimated well in advance.

Yours faithfully,
(Do
GencW a%%

Copy for kind information to : DT(OP) / DT(P&P), MCL.
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/SBP/GM (QC)/F—3rd PARTY(Con)/14-15/ 9"-}5 23-03-15
REFlNO ML/ .ccoonniciniriinsusvans 1 "’)-:7 .....
To
The Chief Engineer(FMC),
Maharashira State Power Generation Co. Ltd.,
Prakashgad, 3" Floor, Bandra(East),
Mumbai-400051.

Sub : Deployment of 3" Party Agency for sampling/analysis of coal by MAHAGENCO.

Ref : Yr. Lr. No.(1)Mahagenco/CE/FMC/19A/MCL/1761 dt.12.09.14.
(2)Mahagenco/CE/FMC/3/573 dt.10.03.15.

Our Lr. No.(1)MCL/HQ/SBP/GM (QC)/E-3" PARTY/14-15/408 dt.30.09.14.
(2)MCL/HQ/SEP/GM (QC)/F-3'Y PARTY/14-15/597 dt.09.01.15.
(3)MCL/HQ/SEP/GM (QC )/F-3'Y PARTY/14-15/628 dt.16.01.15.
(4)MCL/HQ/SEP/GM (QC)/F -3' PARTY/14-15/665 dt.06.02.15.
(5 MCL/HQ/SBP/GM (QC)/F-3 4 PARTY/14-15/750 dt.13.02.15.
Dear Sir,

We are pleased to know from your letter cited at (2) above that MAHAGENCO
has taken up the matter regarding selection of 3" Party Sampling Agency on tendering basis to
be deployed at loading points of MCL. In this connectior, you are requested to kindly update
this office regarding your present status towards finalization of 3™ Party Agency for onward
transmission to MoC/CIL as desired.

Yours faithfully,
Q,:Q«;»
&nerﬁf@{r&?{qbﬁ

Copy for kind information to : CMD, MCL.
DT(OP)/ DT(P&P), MCL.



